ANNEXURE-A

Date of passing of

Ranking list of year 2009 as on 1.1.2009.
Catqg. Junior Engineer ( Civil) Deploma Holder.
Departmental exam
Sr. Sty. Name D.O.J. DPE DRE Present posting.
No. No.
S/Shri
1 47 Randhir Singh 5-Sep-73 May-06  Oct-07 Const. Circle, Sonepat
2 90 Ram Niwas Singla 2-Nov-73 Nov-95  Jun-89 Jhajjar WIS Circle, Rohtak
3 109 Baru Ram Sharma 23-Mar-74 Nov-08 Nov-08 BWS Circle, II, Hisar
4 145 Azad Singh 9-Apr-76 Nov-08 Nov-08 Const. Circle, Sonepat
5 159 Mangat Ram Mor 27-May-77  Nov-08 May-06 YWS Circle, Jind
6 177 Des Raj 19-May-76  Nov-08 Nov-08 BWS Circle, Sirsa
7 180 Mange Ram 1-Oct-76 Nov-08 Nov-08 SYL W/S Circle, Ambala
8 197 Ishwar Singh Gill 31-Dec-76 May-07 May-08 CAD Divn Sirsa(BWS Sirsa)
9 209 Jagdish Ram S/O Siri Chand 13-Jan-77 Jun-89 Nov-89 Const. Circle, Sonepat
10 213 Suresh Kumar Singla 7-Apr-77 Dec-98 Jun-99 BWS Circle, Kaithal
11 251 S.N.Gupta 28-Dec-76  May-06  Oct-07 Const. Circle, Sonepat
12 261 Bhadur Singh Bhatti 7-Mar-77 Nov-08 Nov-08 BWS Circle, Sirsa
13 269 Jiwan Lal Goel 5-Apr-77 Nov-08 Dec-96 Vigilance Circle, Panchkula
14 283 Dina Nath Gupta 21-Mar-77 Dec-01  May-07 HKB Circle, Jagadhri
284 Purshotam Dass Gupta 17-Mar-77 Dec-98 Dec-97 Const. Circle, Kaithal
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15



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

285

286

287

289

290

293

295

296

297

298

299

300

302

303

304

306

307

308

310

313

Ranvir Singh

Mahabir Singh Chikkara
Rohtash Kumar Bansal
M.L.Rohilla

Dharamvir

O.P. Saini

Om Parkash Arya
Chander Bhan

Chetan Dass Madan
J.P.Verma

Mange Ram Alahawat
Jagdish Rai Lamba
Attar Singh

Krishan Lal

Surinder Kumar Rohilla
Soma Nand

Surinder Singh Rohil
Shamsher Singh Dangi
Rajbir Singh Ahlawat

Rampal

17-Dec-76

17-Dec-76

24-Dec-76

21-Dec-76

7-Jun-77

9-Feb-77

24-Dec-76

24-Mar-77

6-Jan-77

22-Dec-76

7-Jan-77

30-Dec-76

4-Jan-77

15-Dec-76

8-Feb-77

2-Feb-77

12-Dec-76

20-Dec-76

10-Jun-76

20-Dec-76

Dec-85
Nov-06
Jun-06
Dec-00
Mar-01
Oct-07
Dec-05
Jun-06
Dec-99
Dec-99
Jun-06
Dec-88
Dec-97
Dec-06
May-07
May-06
Dec-05
May-06
Dec-82

Dec-94

May-07
May-07
Jun-06
Dec-00
Feb-00
Oct-06
Jun-02
Jun-06
Jun-98
Jun-01
Jun-06
May-88
Dec-97
Nov-08
Dec-99
May-07
Jun-02
Dec-00
May-84

Dec-94

BWS Circle, Kaithal
YWS Circle, Delhi

YWS Circle, Delhi
Const. Circle, Sonepat
YWS Circle, Bhiwani
JLN W S Circle, Rewari
YWS Circle, Bhiwani
LWS Circle, Bhiwani
YWS Circle, Karnal
CADA, Fatehabad
BWS circle, kaithal
Vigilance Circle, Rohtak
YWS Circle, Bhiwani
Vigilance Circle, Rohtak
LWS Circle, Bhiwani
YWS Circle, Bhiwani
Const. Circle, Gurgaon
Const. Circle, Hisar
YWS Circle, Karnal

Vigilance Circle, Rohtak
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36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

315

317

323

324

325

328

329

330

334

335

341

343

344

347

350

351

353

354

362

366

Dilbag Singh

Ranbir Singh

Ishwar Singh Dalal
Umed Singh

Vijay Singh Rathee
Shamsher Singh Punia
Raj Singh

Om Parkash Malik
Rajinder Kumar Sharma
Devender Saraswat
Baljit Singh Dahiya
Dharmvir Singh Kharb
K.K.Gupta

Mool Chand

Khazan Singh

Raj Kumar

Mohinder Singh Rohilla
Surinder Kumar Jain
Surinder Singh Sandhu

Ram Singh Gill

15-Dec-76
3-Feb-77
16-Dec-76
17-Dec-76
15-Dec-76
21-Dec-76
18-Dec-76
21-Dec-76
28-Dec-76
31-Jan-77
25-Apr-77
11-Jan-77
27-Apr-77
23-Dec-76
16-Dec-76
15-Dec-76
13-Dec-76
13-Dec-76
17-Dec-76

15-Dec-76

May-07
Dec-08
Jun-05
May-89
May-07
May-06
Nov-08
Nov-08
Jun-05
Dec-05
Nov-08
Jun-01
May-01
Dec-00
Jun-01
Oct-07
Jun-06
Jun-00
Nov-99

Dec-87

May-07
Dec-08
Dec-97
May-89
Dec-08
May-07
Oct-07
May-07
Jun-05
Dec-05
Oct-07
Dec-01
May-01
Dec-00
Dec-02
May-07
Jun-92
Dec-01
Nov-00

Jun-88

Jhajjar W/S Circle, Rohtak
YWS Circle, Bhiwani
LWS Circle, Bhiwani
JLN W/S Circle, Narnaul
Vigilance Circle, Rohtak
Vigilance Circle, Rohtak
BWS Circle, No. 1, Hisar
BWS Circle, No. 1, Hisar
Vigilance Circle, Rohtak
Vigilance Circle, Rohtak
Jhajjar W/S Circle, Rohtak
Jhajjar W/S Circle, Rohtak
YWS Circle, Delhi
YWS Circle, Rohtak
Vigilance Circle, Panchkula
BWS Circle, Kaithal
YWS Circle, Rohtak
YWS Circle, Rohtak
Const. Circle, Sonepat

YWS Circle, Rohtak
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56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

367

370

371

372

373

374

384

385

387

389

390

392

394

395

400

402

405

410

413

415

Prem Singh Darolia
Mahabir Singh Yadav
Surinder Singh
Karam Singh
R.S.Dalal

Jogi Ram

Randhir Singh Yadav
Bahadur Singh

Ram Avtar Singh
Surjeet Singh
Kuldeep Singh
Rajinder Singh
Balwant Singh Dhillon
Sohan Lal

Jai Singh

Ram Phal Dhania
Shish Pal Sandhu
Sheel Kumar

Avtar Nath Sharma

Om Parkash Goswami

13-Dec-76
23-Feb-77
12-Aug-77
12-Jan-77
24-Dec-75
2-Jan-77
11-Jan-77
4-Jan-77
11-Feb-77
11-Feb-77
2-Jan-77
17-Jan-77
17-Jan-77
20-Jan-77
14-Jul-77
15-Jan-77
25-Feb-77
4-Jan-77
18-Apr-77

10-Jan-77

May-06
May-89
Nov-89
Nov-06
Dec-81
Dec-05
Jun-99
Dec-01
Dec-05
May-06
Dec-88
May-07
May-89
Dec-00
Jun-05
Dec-03
Jun-06
Nov-06
May-88

Nov-08

May-06
Dec-88
May-98
May-07
Dec-89
Dec-05
Dec-99
Dec-02
Dec-05
May-06
Nov-84
Dec-05
Dec-99
Dec-00
Jun-05
Dec-99
Dec-93
May-07
May-88

Oct-07

LWS Circle, Bhiwani
Vigilance Circle, Rohtak
BBMB, Nangal

Const. Circle, Gurgaon
Const. Circle, Rohtak

JLN W/S Circle, Narnaul
LWS Circle, Bhiwani

LWS Circle, Bhiwani

YWS Circle, Bhiwani

SYL W/S Circle, Ambala
BWS Circle, No. 1, Hisar
BWS Circle No. 1, Hisar
Vigilance Circle Rohtak
Const. Circle, Hisar

YWS Circle, Bhiwani

YWS Circle, Rohtak
Vigilance Circle Panchkula
BWS Circle, No. II, Hisar
Vigilance Circle, Panchkula

BWS Circle, Sirsa
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76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

419

421

422

424

429

430

432

433

436

438

440

441

442

443

444

445

447

448

452

458

Raj Pal Sandhu
Jagmohan Rai Sehgal
Mahabir Singh
K.K.Sardana

Subhash Chander Verma
Hari Om Sharma
Dharamvir Singh

Madan Lal

Lal Chand

Banwari Lal

Dharambir Retwal
Bakshi Chand

Ram Chander

Ram Parkash Khambra
Subhash Chander Saluja
Rajinder Singh Ghangas
Anil Kumar Arora

Ghan Sham Sharma
Jagdish Ram

Suraj Bhan Dahiya

19-Apr-77
25-Jan-77
20-Sep-76
6-Apr-77
1-Mar-77
28-Oct-76
28-Jan-77
27-Feb-76
11-Jan-77
11-Feb-77
26-Jan-77
19-Jan-77
14-Jan-77
14-Jan-77
22-Dec-76
27-Jan-77
7-Jan-77
7-Feb-77
30-Nov-76

13-Sep-75

May-07
Dec-95
Dec-87
May-07
May-81
May-06
Dec-00
Jun-89
Nov-08
Dec-00
Dec-81
Nov-86
Dec-05
May-06
Jun-89
May-06
Nov-08
Dec-97
Nov-88

Jun-04

Oct-07
Dec-05
Nov-90
Nov-06
Jun-91
Oct-07
Dec-99
Nov-88
Nov-08
Dec-01
Dec-81
Dec-88
May-06
May-06
Jun-89
May-06
May-08
Dec-96
Nov-89

Dec-00

YWS circle, Rohtak
HIRMI, KKR

Const. Circle, Karnal
YWS Circle, Karnal
Const. Circle, Kaithal
YWS Circle, Jind
BWS Circle, | Hisar
YWS Circle, Delhi
BWS Circle, Sirsa
CAD Divn. Sirsa
BWS Circle, No. 1, Hisar
YWS Circle, Karnal
YWS Circle, Rohtak
HKB Circle, Jagadhri
Const. Circle, Karnal
YWS Circle, Karnal
YWS Circle, Karnal
YWS Circle, Karnal
B.W.S Circle, Sirsa

BWS Circle, Sirsa
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96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

462

463

464

465

466

467

469

472

473

474

475

478

479

480

482

491

496

500

502

511

Ghan Sham Dass
Raghbir Singh Malik
Suraj Parkash Batra
Pawan Kumar

Gurdash Aggarwal
Gurdayal Aggarwal
Diwan Singh

Pawan Kumar Aggarwal
Subhash Chander Gupta
Pawan Kumar

Suresh Kapoor
A.K.Gupta

Narender Pal Gupta
Satish Kumar Jain
Roshan Lal Jain

Shri Krishan

Bharat Bhushan Saini
Madan Lal Sindhwani
Ramesh Chander Thukral

Arjun Dass Bhatia

10-Apr-77
1-Feb-77
10-Feb-77
20-Oct-76
7-Feb-77
31-Dec-76
31-Jan-77
12-Jan-77
14-Feb-77
11-Feb-77
18-Jan-77
8-May-77
16-Feb-77
7-Feb-77
13-Jan-77
25-Feb-77
3-Feb-77
1-Feb-77
19-Jan-77

9-Feb-77

Jun-04
Dec-05
May-86
Jun-99
May-84
May-84
May-06
Dec-95
May-07
May-97
Dec-99
Jun-96
Dec-89
May-06
May-06
Dec-00
May-06
Dec-88
Dec-89

Dec-00

Jun-04
Dec-05
May-94
Jun-99
May-86
May-84
May-07
Jun-96
Oct-07
Nov-00
Dec-99
Dec-95
Jun-99
May-06
May-07
Jun-02
May-07
Dec-88
Dec-89

Dec-00

BWS circle, kaithal

SYL W/S Circle, Ambala
BWS Circle, Kaithal
BBMB

Const Circle, Karnal
JLN Circle, Narnaul
YWS Circle, Faridabad
BBMB

HKB Circle, Jagadhri
BWS Circle, I, Hisar
Workshop Circle, Karnal
B.D.Nangal

CAD Divn. Narwana
Const. Circle, Sonepat
SYL WIS Circle, Ambala
BBMB, Nangal
Vigilance Circle, Rohtak
Workshop Circle, Karnal
BBMB, Sunder Nagar

BWS Circle No. Il, Hisar
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116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

513

524

528

529

538

539

541

548

553

556

559

561

572

575

576

577

585

587

591

594

R.N.Bansal
Banarsi Dass
M.L.Prabhaker
Sudershan Lal
Ganpat Rai

Giani Ram
Dharamvir Singh Gaur
Kuldeep Singh
Sushil Kumar Mittal
M.L.Azad

Ram Niwas Garg

Rajinder Parshad

Mohinder Kumar Khurana

Ashok Kumar Gupta
Surinder Kumar

Satish Kumar Kalra
Gurmit Singh

Ashok Kumar Aggarwal
Rajinder Kumar Garg

Lakhan Lal

11-Feb-77
2-Feb-77
17-Jan-77
13-Oct-76
2-Feb-77
17-Jan-77
8-Feb-77
3-Feb-77
3-Feb-77
18-Apr-77
3-Feb-77
14-Apr-77
13-Apr-77
1-Feb-77
21-Jan-77
5-Jan-77
1-Feb-77
22-Feb-77
22-Feb-77

17-Feb-77

Dec-97
May-89
May-06
Nov-06
May-07
Jun-03
Jun-02
May-07
Nov-90
May-06
May-06
Dec-90
Dec-00
Jun-97
Dec-90
Jun-99
Jun-96
May-06
May-89

May-07

Dec-99
Dec-89
May-07
Dec-00
Dec-00
Dec-03
Dec-02
Oct-07
Dec-04
Dec-06
Dec-05
Nov-84
Dec-00
Dec-96
May-90
Jun-98
Dec-95
May-06
May-89

Oct-07

BSL, Sunder Nagar
CAD Divn. Narwana
HKB Circle, Jagadhri
BWS Circle, Sirsa
CAD Circle, Hisar
Construction Circle, Hisar
YWS Circle, Faridabad

HIRMI, KKR

Construction Circle, Karnal

SYL W/S Circle, Ambala
YWS Circle, Jind

BWS Circle, Kaithal
Vigilance Circle, Rohtak
BWS Circle, kaihtal
Const. Circle, Gurgaon
JLN Circle, Rewari
BBMB, Nangal

Const. Circle, Gurgaon
Vigilance Circle, Rohtak

BWS Circle, Sirsa
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136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

596

600

601

603

608

609

615

616

618

619

622

624

625

627

628

632

637

638

640

641

Rajinder Singh Tiwatia
C.P.Monga

Vinod Kumar
K.L.Verma

Ram Kishan Malik
Ranbir Singh Balhara
Chaman Lal Uppal
Killa Singh

R.S.Narwal

Laxmi Narain

Mukash Kumar Gupta
Suresh Kumar

Amir Singh Virk

Des Raj Goel
Karambir

S.K.Goel

Charanijit Lal Arora
Pritam Singh

Harish Chander Gandhi

Subhash Chander Bansal

18-Feb-77
15-Feb-77
17-May-77
30-Nov-79
9-Mar-77
30-Dec-79

22-Dec-81

9-Dec-81
17-Dec-81
9-Dec-81
24-Dec-81

3-Jan-80
23-Jan-80
26-Nov-81
14-Dec-81
24-Oct-81
14-Dec-81
14-Dec-81

25-FeDb-82

Oct-07
Dec-00
Dec-00
Nov-92
May-07
May-87
Nov-06
Nov-08
Dec-98
Dec-05
Dec-01
Jun-00
Dec-05
Dec-98
Aug-94
Jun-96
Nov-90
Jun-00
Jun-91

Jun-97

Dec-08
Dec-00
Dec-99
May-94
Oct-07
May-87
Nov-06
May-08
Dec-96
Dec-05
Jun-99
Jun-98
Dec-05
Jun-98
Aug-94
Jun-96
Nov-92
Jun-00
Jun-91

Jun-97

YWS Cricle, Faridabad
BWS Circle, Sirsa

Jhajjar W/S Circle, Rohtak
SYL W/S Circle, Ambala
Const. Circle, Sonepat
YWS Circle, Rohtak

YWS Circle , Rohtak
Jhajjar W/S Circle, Rohtak
YWS Circle, Rohtak

JLN W/S Circle, Narnaul
YWS Circle, Karnal
Jhajjar W/S Circle, Rohtak
Construction Circle, Karnal
Workshop Circle, Karnal
YWS Circle, Karnal

YWS Circle, Rohtak

SYL WI/S Circle, Ambala
BBMB, Talwara

Const. Circle, Sonepat

Project Circle, Panchkula
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156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

644

646

648

650

651

652

653

654

656

658

659

660

661

662

663

664

667

668

670

677

Dharmvir Mor

Pale Ram

Ranbir Singh

Rohtash Jatran

Ram Kumar Nain
Rakesh Chand Bansal
Satbir Singh

Satbir Singh Saini
Chander Parkash Atri
Rajinder Kumar

Ram Phal Sharma
Suresh Kaushik
(R.P.Kaushik)

Raj Pal Singh

Ram Bhaj Mor

Ram Gopal

Suresh Chander Malik
Balwant Singh Dangra
Jai Bhagwan

Ajay Kumar

Kundan Lal Kaushik

1-Jan-82

8-Jan-80

11-Dec-81

16-Dec-81

1-Dec-81

29-Dec-79

28-Nov-81

17-Jan-80

3-Oct-79

30-Dec-81

1-Feb-82

4-Dec-81

20-Jan-79

3-Jan-79

20-Oct-81

23-Nov-81

2-Dec-81

6-Nov-81

21-Feb-79

18-Nov-81

Jun-02
May-07
Jun-98
May-07
Oct-07
May-06
Dec-04
Dec-00
Dec-86
Jun-00
Jun-87
Dec-05
Jun-01
Dec-96
Dec-00
Dec-00
May-07
Dec-00
Jun-05

Dec-97

Jun-01
Oct-07
Jun-98
May-07
May-07
Nov-06
Dec-04
May-00
Nov-93
Dec-00
Jun-88
May-07
Dec-07
Dec-96
Dec-01
Dec-99
Jun-01
Jun-01
Dec-04

Jun-00

BWS circle, kaithal

Const. Circle, Sonepat
Workshop Circle, Karnal
Workshop Circle, Karnal
BWS Circle, Kaithal
Vigilance Circle, Panchkula
YWS Circle, Rohtak

BWS Circle No. 1, Hisar
YWS Circle, Rohtak
Const. Circle, Sonepat
Vigilance Circle Panchkula
Const. Circle, Sonepat
LWS Circle, Bhiwani

YWS Circle, Karnal

YWS Circle, Rohtak

YWS Circle, Delhi

BWS Circle, No. 1, Hisar
YWS Circle, Rohtak
BBMB, Nangal

Construction Circle, Gurgaon
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176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

681

689

693

700

701

704

707

708

713

714

719

720

722

724

732

735

742

746

749

755

Radhay Sham Sharma
Pawan Kumar

Vinod Kumar

Ramphal Haritash
Ranijit Singh Chug
Satbir Singh

Vijay Anchal

Mohinder Singh Phogat
Chander Parkash Chug
Raghbir Singh

Guru Dutt

Gulshan Kumar Chopra
P.P.Gupta

Jai Bhagwan

Satbir Singh

Ashwani Kumar
P.L.Aggarwal

R.K. Garg

Vijay Kumar

Karnail Singh

11-Dec-81
6-Jan-79
3-Feb-82
15-Jan-79
27-Feb-82
29-Apr-80
14-Sep-82
16-Dec-81
21-Jan-80
26-Nov-81
15-Jan-82
1-Dec-81
10-Nov-81
14-Dec-81
23-Nov-81
9-Jan-80
25-Jan-80
19-Nov-81
27-Nov-81

16-Jan-79

Jun-91
May-86
Dec-01
Jun-87
Dec-02
Dec-89
Dec-97
Jun-05
Jun-98
May-95
Dec-96
May-96
Dec-96
Dec-05
Dec-05
May-07
Dec-96
May-06
Nov-08

Dec-05

Dec-95
Nov-85
Jun-03
Dec-87
Jun-01
Jun-90
Jun-97
Jun-05
Dec-95
Nov-96
Jun-97
Dec-98
Dec-01
May-06
Dec-05
Oct-07
Dec-96
May-07
Oct-07

May-07

YWS Circle, Rohtak

BWS Circle, Sirsa

Construction Circle, Gurgaon

YWS Circle, Jind

BWS Circle No. Il, Hisar
YWS Circle, Jind

YWS Circle, Bhiwani
LWS Circle, Bhiwani
Project Circle, Panchkula
BBMB, Nangal

YWS Circle, Karnal

HKB Circle, Jagadhri
BWS Circle, Kaithal

SYL W/S Circle, Ambala
Vigilance Circle Panchkula
HIRMI, KKR

Const. Circle, Kaithal
SYL Circle Ambala

HKB Circle, Jagadhri

HKB Circle, Jagadhri
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196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

759

768

769

770

771

775

782

785

811

812

813

820

822

825

826

828

833

837

844

845

Pawan Kumar Singla

Kuldeep Singh
Mahabir Singh Dalal
Mani Ram

Ram Sarup Singla
Satbir Singh Mor

Jagvir Singh Malik

Jagbir Singh Sangwan

Gain Singh
Sham Lal

Ajit Singh

Bhale Singh
Ashok Kumar
Balwan Singh Gill
Devinder Singh
Harpal Singh
Jagmohinder Singh
O.P.Garg
R.N.Goel

Kanwal Singh

4-Jan-82
17-Dec-81
7-Jan-80
15-Jan-79
1-Apr-82
17-Jan-80
24-Dec-81
21-Jan-82
9-Feb-82
11-Feb-82
22-Dec-81
6-Jan-82
1-May-82
4-Apr-79
27-Nov-81
27-Jan-82
12-Jul-82
20-Feb-81
11-Sep-79

21-Sep-79

Jun-97
May-07
Dec-98
Jun-04
Jun-03
May-99
Jun-99
Nov-06
Nov-86
Jun-03
Jun-90
May-06
Jun-03
Jun-00
Dec-05
Nov-03
Dec-06
Nov-88
Dec-00

Dec-00

Dec-97
May-07
Dec-99
Oct-07
Dec-02
Dec-00
Dec-99
May-06
Nov-86
Jun-04
Jun-01
May-06
Dec-02
Jun-00
Dec-99
May-04
May-06
Nov-87
Dec-00

May-06

SYL W/S Circle, Ambala
BWS Circle, Kaithal
BBMB, Nangal

HIRMI, KKR

CAD Divn. KKR

BWS circle, kaithal
YWS Circle, Rohtak
YWS Circle, Rohtak
HKB Circle, Jagadhri
BBMB, Nangal

YWS Circle, Rohtak
Const. Circle, Gurgaon
HKB Circle, Jagadhri
Const. Circle, Rohtak
YWS Circle, Rohtak
YWS Circle, Rohtak
Const. Circle, Gurgaon
YWS Circle, Karnal
LWS Circle, Bhiwani

YWS Circle, Bhiwani
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216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

847

849

852

862

876

896

907

912

914

916

919

920

937

952

965

988

Pritam Lal Grover
Rajbir Singh

Baljit Singh

Suresh Chander Khanna

Yash Pal Sangwan
Kartar Singh Muwal
Virender Singh

Didar Singh Bhardwaj
Hawa Singh Pindar
Kanwar Singh

Ram Pal

Ram Kishan

Inderjit Narula

Dalip Singh

Ishwar Singh Dhanda

Balraj Singh

17-Feb-82

31-Dec-81

14-Jan-82

22-Oct-79

11-Feb-82

3-Oct-79

7-Dec-79

6-Jan-79

1-Dec-81

1-Mar-82

17-Feb-82

21-Feb-79

2-Jun-82

7-Feb-77

9-Nov-79

12-Jul-82

Dec-98
Jun-00
May-07
Dec-02
Jun-00
May-06
Dec-97
May-07
Dec-00
Dec-96
Nov-90
Nov-02
Nov-08
Dec-06
Dec-89

Jun-06

Dec-98
Nov-99
May-07
Dec-99
Jun-99
Dec-01
Jun-97
Jun-97
Oct-07
Jun-97
Nov-90
Dec-01
Nov-08
May-07
Dec-89

Jun-06

BBMB, Sunder Nagar
Jhajjar W/S Circle, Rohtak
BWS Circle, Kaithal
JWS Circle, Rohtak
Const. Circle, Gurgaon
YWS Circle, Rohtak
LWS Circle, Bhiwani
Const. Circle, Kaithal
BWS Circle No. 1, Hisar
Const. Circle, Hisar
BWS Circle, Kaithal
LWS Circle, Bhiwani
IDHO Panchkula

BWS Circle, Sirsa
Const. Circle, Kaithal

Const. Circle, Kaithal
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ANNEXURE-B

Date of passing of

Catg. Junior Engineer ( Mech.) Deploma Holder.
Departmental exam
Sr. Sty. Name D.O.J. DPE DRE Present posting.
No. No.
S/Shri
1 34 Rattan Lal Arora 22-Jun-74 Nov-08 May-08 Vigilance Circle, Panchkula
2 43 B.C.Dhingra 14-Jun-74 Dec-05 May-07 YWS Circle, Rohtak
3 53 Jagmender Singh 1-Dec-76 Nov-08 May-07 Vig. Circle, Panchkula.
4 95 Mehtab Mehla 4-Mar-77 Oct-07 Oct-07 YWS Circle, Bhiwani
5 98 Anant Ram Nunia Nov-08 Nov-08 YWS Circle, Bhiwani
6 99 Parbhu Dayal Sukhija 1-Mar-77 Nov-08 May-08 JLN WI/S Circle, Rewari
7 100 Ram Pal 1-Dec-76 May-06  May-07 LWS Circle, Bhiwani
8 106 Vidya Nand Yadav 23-Dec-76  May-06 May-07 JLN Circle, Rewari
9 109 Satpal Sharma 19-Nov-76 Jun-06 Jun-06 YWS Circle, Jind
10 112 Bhoop Singh 21-Dec-76 Nov-06  May-07 BWS Circle, Sirsa
11 114 Jasbir Singh 23-Dec-76 May-84 Nov-85 Project Circle, Panchkula
12 115 Babu Ram 21-Jan-77 May-07  May-06 HKB Circle, Jagadhri
13 116 RajKumar Jaglan 24-Dec-76 May-07 May-07 YWS Circle, Delhi
18-Jan-77 May-87 Dec-86 JLN W/S Circle, Narnaul
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14 119 Naresh Chand



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

120

121

122

125

128

129

133

134

135

136

137

139

144

145

147

148

149

151

153

Gopi Ram Jangra

Balbir Singh Panghal
Randhir Singh Rana
Harish Chander

Kaptan Singh

Dharam Bir Mahal
Parmod Kumar Bajaj
Mohinder Singh Hooda
Virender Kumar Kapoor
S.K.Gupta

Pawan Kumar Dhiman
Rajinder Kumar Chadha
Virender Kumar Bhatia
Chaman Lal Gupta

Anil Kumar Gupta
Purshotam Dutt Sharma
Mohinder Kumar Kaushik
Mohinder Partap Sahu

Bharat Bhushan Dua

31-Dec-76
17-Dec-76
21-Dec-76
8-Feb-77
13-Jan-77
20-Jan-77
1-Oct-76
22-Dec-76
5-Jan-77
7-Jan-77
24-Jan-77
11-Jan-77
5-Jan-77
8-Jan-77
13-Oct-77
1-Aug-79
27-Nov-81
7-Dec-81

28-Feb-79

May-06
May-07
Dec-00
May-07
Nov-08
Nov-08
Nov-08
May-88
Jun-83
Oct-06
Dec-97
Oct-07
May-89
May-89
Nov-08
Dec-03
Jun-06
Nov-08

May-86

Oct-07
Oct-07
May-81
May-07
Nov-08
Oct-07
Oct-07
Dec-87
Dec-87
Oct-07
Jun-95
Nov-08
May-89
Oct-07
Oct-07
Dec-02
Jun-06
Oct-07

Oct-07

BWS Circle No. I, Hisar
BWS Circle No. I, Hisar
YWS Circle, Rohtak
Vigilance Circle, Rohtak
BBMB, Nangal
Workshop Circle, Karnal
YWS circle, Rohtak
Jhajjar W/S Circle, Rohtak
HIRMI, KKR

HKB Circle, Jagadhri
YWS Circle, Rohtak
SYL W/S Circle, Ambala
BWS Circle No. Il, Hisar
SYL W/S Circle, Ambala
BWS Circle, Kaithal
Const. Circle, Hisar
Vigilance Circle Rohtak
BWS Circle, Sirsa

HIRMI, KKR
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34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

154

155

156

157

159

163

165

180

181

187

189

193

194

205

206

209

218

228

230

Suraj Bhan Ghanghas
Bharat Bhushan Popli
Devinder Singh Bhardwaj
Jai Singh Mudgal

Tapish Kumar Kaushik
Jagdish Chander

Baldev Kumar Thakral
Surinder Kumar Chopra
Ashok Kumar Goyal
Ashok Kumar Makkar
Devinder Parshad Awasthi
Mahesh Kumar Nandwani
Rajinder Parshad

Balbir Singh Malik
Yogesh Bhardwaj
O.P.Yadav

Naresh Kharab

Nanak Singh

Tarlok Singh

16-Jan-79

4-Dec-81

24-Nov-81

24-Dec-81

8-Jan-79

1-Dec-81

28-Nov-81

18-Nov-81

19-Nov-81

8-Jan-79

3-Feb-82

18-Jan-80

1-Dec-81

18-Dec-81

1-Jan-80

11-Dec-81

17-Feb-82

19-Nov-82

18-Nov-81

Jun-99
May-07
May-07
Oct-07
Jun-06
Dec-05
Dec-00
May-07
Jun-01
May-89
Dec-96
May-88
Dec-00
Dec-05
Jul-05

Dec-89
Jun-03
May-06

Jun-96

Jun-99
Oct-07
Oct-07
Oct-07
Oct-07
Dec-05
Dec-00
May-07
May-94
Nov-06
Oct-97
May-89
May-07
Dec-05
Dec-95
Dec-98
Dec-04
Oct-07

Dec-96

JLN W/S Circle, Narnaul
YWS Circle, Rohtak
YWS Circle, Rohtak
YWS Circle, Rohtak
Vig. Circle, Rohtak

SYL W/S Circle, Ambala
Vigilance Circle, Rohtak
YWS Circle, Karnal
BWS Circle, Kaithal
Vigilance Circle, Rohtak
BBMB, Nangal

YWS Circle, Karnal

JLN Circle, Rewari

JLN Circle, Narnaul
HKB Circle, Jagadhri
JLN W/S Circle, Narnaul
Vigilance Circle, Panchkula
BWS Circle, Il Hisar

BBMB
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53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

233

241

242

244

249

250

252

254

257

258

268

270

279

282

288

311

315

333

Gurmail Singh

Karam Chand Bhagal
Mahender Singh Dalal
Joginder Paul Sharda
Suresh Kumar

Baljit Singh Sharawat
Naresh Kumar

Om Parkash

Desh Raj Singla
Sajjan Singh Lamba
Chand Singh Dalal
Chandi Ram

Kaptan Singh
Narender Singh
Balwant Singh

Anand Singh

Satnam Singh

Chaman Lal

16-Jan-79
7-Jan-82
24-Dec-81
24-May-82
11-Feb-82
16-Jan-79
24-Mar-82
20-Apr-82
30-Apr-82
13-Aug-82
1-May-82
20-Jan-82
31-Dec-81
25-Nov-81
15-Jan-79
11-May-82
18-Jan-82

7-Aug-79

Nov-96
Dec-96
Nov-90
Oct-97
May-89
Dec-00
Jun-95
Nov-08
Jun-98
Nov-08
Dec-05
May-06
Nov-08
Dec-04
Nov-08
May-06
Jun-97

Nov-86

Dec-95
Dec-96
Jun-91
Oct-97
May-89
Jun-99
Jun-98
Oct-07
Dec-97
Nov-08
Dec-05
May-06
Nov-08
Jun-04
Oct-07
May-07
Dec-97

Jul-88

BBMB, Nangal

BBMB, Nangal

JLN W/S Circle, Narnaul
BBMB, Nangal

JLN W/S Circle, Narnaul
Jhajjar W/S Circle, Rohtak
BSL, Sunder Nagar

YWS Circle, Bhiwani
Vigilance Circle, Panchkula
Jhajjar W/S Circle, Rohtak
YWS Circle, Rohtak

HKB Circle, Jagadhri
Jhajjar W/S Circle, Rohtak
Vigilance Circle, Panchkula
YWS Circle, Rohtak
Jhajjar W/S Circle, Rohtak
BBMB

Vig. Circle, Panchkula.
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Catg. Drawing Establishment. (Diploma Holders)

Sr No.5ty. No Name

© o0 N oo o b~ w N P

el e O s
© O ~N o o A W N B O

115
141
147
148
152
156
159
160
168
170
171
180
181
190
196
201
202
203
207

S/Shri

Rajinder Singh

Raj Mal Siwach
Dharam Pal Sharan
Dharam Pal Punia
Peet Ram

Baldev Raj

Gaze Singh
H.L.Wadhwa

Raj Kishan

Ramesh Kumar
Subhash Chander
Jagat Singh

Kewal Kishore

Raj Singh

Tajender Singh Chadha
Ruli Ram

Ram Chander Kadian
Sanwalia Ram

Bijender Kumar Dhal

26-Jun-74
18-Oct-76
19-Nov-76
27-Nov-76
19-Nov-76
18-Nov-76
18-Nov-76
24-Nov-76
19-Nov-76
23-Nov-76
1-Jan-77
17-Nov-76
3-Dec-76
11-Oct-73
18-Oct-76
5-Jan-77
3-Feb-77
1-Aug-77
1-Aug-77

Date of passing of

ANNEXURE-C

Departmental exam

DPE
Nov-08
Nov-08
Dec-00
May-07
Jan-01
Jun-05
Feb-00
Mar-92
Dec-00
Feb-90
Dec-00
Aug-98
Feb-90
Dec-98
Jun-01
Mar-90
May-88
Jul-86
Jul-86

DRE

Present posting.

May-07
May-08
Dec-99
May-07
Dec-01
Jun-05
Dec-99
Dec-89
Jun-00
Feb-90
Jun-97
Aug-00
Jan-91
May-98
Dec-99
Aug-95
Nov-85
Jul-86

Dec-82

Const. Circle, Sonepat
LWS Circle, Bhiwani
LWS Circle, Bhiwani
Const. Circle, Hisar
YWS Circle, Faridabad
Workshop Circle, Karnal
BWS Circle, Kaithal
IDHO Panchkula

SYL W/S Circle, Ambala
HKB Circle, Jagadhri
Const. Circle, Kaithal
Const. Circle, Rohtak
HKB Circle, Jagadhri
BBMB, Sunder Nagar
BBMB, Sunder Nagar
Const. Circle, Hisar
Const. Circle, Sirsa
YWS Circle, Faridabad
YWS Circle, Rohtak
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20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

208
209
211
216
221
222
226
228
236
238
240
245
247
248
257
261
264
266
267
275
277
287
291

Narender Pal

Rakesh Kumar Bhasin
Sube Singh

Ganga Ram Sharma
Rajinder Kumar
Rajmalik

Som Parkash

Surya Kant

Rakesh Kumar Jain
Ram Chander Bhola
Harvir Singh

Surinder Paul

Dhoop Singh

Bharat Singh

Nafe Singh

Gopal Krishan Hooda
Jai Pal Singh
Sheelwant Parkash Gupta
Ramesh Chander Jain
Rajinder Paul

Krishan Kumar
Rakesh Kumar Kakkar

Veena Tandon

19-Jul-77
20-Sep-77
5-Oct-77
11-Jul-77
16-Jul-77
27-Jul-77
18-Jul-77
15-Jul-77
8-Aug-77
7-Jul-77
8-Jul-77
1-Jul-77
30-Jul-77
2-Aug-77
12-Aug-77
1-Aug-78
9-Dec-77

8-Jun-78
31-Jan-79

2-Jun-74
20-Jan-75
23-Jun-79

May-85
Mar-92
Aug-82
Nov-08
Jun-88
Jun-01
Dec-08
Dec-00
Jul-86

Dec-00
Feb-88
Dec-00
Dec-00
Jun-00
Apr-99
May-07
May-07
Dec-98
Dec-81
Jun-98
Dec-02
Nov-99
Nov-05

May-86
Mar-92
Nov-82
May-08
Nov-97
Jun-01
May-07
Dec-00
Dec-82
Dec-99
Feb-86
Dec-00
Dec-00
Dec-00
Mar-87
May-07
Oct-07
Dec-96
Apr-80
Dec-80
Jun-02
Dec-89
Dec-00

YWS Circle, Rohtak
YWS Circle, Karnal
CAD Divn. Bhiwani
YWS Circle, Delhi
Const. Circle, Sonepat
BWS Circle, No. 1, Hisar
BWS Circle, Sirsa
Const. Circle, Gurgaon
YWS Circle, Rohtak
HID, Panchkula

SYL W/S Circle, Ambala
HID, Panchkula

BWS Circle, No. 1, Hisar
HID, Panchkula
Vigilance Circle, Rohtak
IDHO, Panchkula

SYL W/S Circle, Ambala
BBMB, Nangal Township
BWS Circle, Sirsa

LWS Circle, Bhiwani
YWS Circle, Karnal
YWS Cricle, Karnal

SYL W/S Circle, Ambala
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43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

295
309
312
313
321
324
327
336
340
350
363
369
398
400
426
427
428
438
460
473
474
475
482

Bhim Singh Malik
Satish Kumar Sharma
Shri Krishan Kaloi
Chiman Singh

Jai Dutt Vasisth
Rajinder Singh Atrish
Ranijit Singh
Ramesh Lal Bahl
Azad Singh

Hawa Singh

Sunil Kumar Gupta
RamPhal

Jai Bhagwan

Jaivir Singh Dhull
Satbir Singh Mor
Vishan Kumar
Kirpal Singh

Sham Sunder Malik
Chandi Ram

Jai Singh

Rajinder Kumar
Rama Gupta

Bal Raj Singh

30-Jul-79
31-Jul-79
27-Jun-79
2-Jul-79
1-Aug-79
7-Jan-79
6-Jul-79
2-Jul-79
13-Aug-79
27-Jun-79
7-Aug-79
23-Jul-79
15-Sep-79
29-Jun-79
16-Jul-79
1-Aug-79
11-Mar-82
25-Oct-79

23-Jun-80
19-Sep-80
23-Aug-80
14-Nov-80

Dec-05
Dec-00
Dec-88
Dec-91
2000
Jun-01
Dec-00
Jun-03
Dec-90
Jun-03
Dec-91
Dec-00
Dec-93
Dec-04
Dec-01
Dec-86
Dec-97
Dec-91
Dec-06
May-06
Dec-98
May-89
Dec-02

Dec-05
Dec-99
Nov-87
Nov-89
2001
Dec-00
Dec-99
May-98
May-84
Jun-00
Dec-89
Dec-01
May-86
Dec-02
Nov-08
Jun-91
Nov-89
Jun-91
May-07
May-06
Dec-98
May-89
Dec-01

YWS Circle, Rohtak
YWS Circle, Rohtak
Vigilance Circle Rohtak
BWS Circle, Sirsa
Const. Circle, Sonepat
YWS Circle, Delhi

BWS Circle No. Il, Hisar
Jhajjar W/S Circle, Rohtak
HID, Panchkula

Jhajjar W/S Circle, Rohtak
Const. Circle Karnal
YWS Circle, Jind
BBMB, Nangal

JLN W/S Circle, Rewari
BWS Circle, Kaithal
BWS Circle, Sirsa

HKB Circle, Jagadhri
HID, Panchkula

BWS Circle, Kaithal
CADA, KKR

BWS Circle No. Il, Hisar
IDHO, Panchkula

Vigilance Circle, Panchkula
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66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
72

483
487
489
491
596
625
626
628
642
646

Ram Dayal Verma

Ram Phal Singh

Madan Lal Kataria

Asha Gupta

Khushal Singh

Vijay Kumar

Ashwani Kumar Bhatia
Parmesh Chander Kapoor
Satish Kumar

Kamal Singh

3-Jan-74
15-Sep-81
18-Nov-80

1-Oct-80

Apr-74
1982

20-Jan-78
20-Jan-78

5-Jun-82
24-0Oct-00

Dec-91
May-98
Nov-96
Nov-99
Dec-00
May-93
May-86
Nov-88
Jun-02
Nov-03

May-89
Apr-99
May-98
Nov-99
Dec-99
May-93
May-85
Dec-85
Jun-01
Nov-03

BWS Circle, Sirsa

BSL, Sunder Nagar
BBMB, Nangal

Head office, Panchkula.
LWS Circle, Bhiwani
Head office, Panchkula.
BWS Circle, Sirsa

BWS Circle, Sirsa
Construction Circle, Hisar

Const. Circle, Hisar
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Catg. Junior Engineer Civil with AMIE/BE ( Civil Engineering).

Sr.
No.

1

2

10
11
12
13
14
15

16

Sty.

Name

No.
283
287
290
293
297
308
320
325
334
335
345
353
368
374
390

394

S/sh.

Dina Nath Gupta
Rohtash Kumar Bansal
Dharamvir

O.P.Saini

Chetan Dass Madan
Shamsher Singh Dangi
Raghbir Singh

Vijay Singh Rathee
Rajinder Kumar Sharma
Devender Saraswat
Lehna Singh Mor
M.S.Rohilla

Virender Singh

Jogi Ram

Kuldeep Singh

Balwant Singh Dhillon

ANNEXURE-D

D.O.J. Year of passing of  Present posting.
AMIE/BE ( C)

21-Mar-77 1988 HKB Circle, Jagadhri
24-Dec-76 1985 YWS Circle, Delhi
7-Jun-77 1993 YWS Circle, Bhiwani
9-Feb-77 1988 JLN WI/S Circle, Rewari
6-Jan-77 1984 YWS Circle, Karnal
20-Dec-76 1998 Const. Circle, Hisar
2-Jun-76 1991 BBMB, Sunder Nagar
15-Dec-76 1999 Vigilance Circle, Rohtak
28-Dec-76 1996 Vigilance Circle, Rohtak
31-Jan-77 1997 Vigilance Circle, Rohtak
30-Dec-76 1989 YWS Circle, Rohtak
13-Dec-76 1984 YWS Circle, Rohtak
14-Jan-77 1988 Const. Circle, Gurgaon
1-Feb-77 2000 LWS Circle, Bhiwani
2-Jan-77 1987 BWS Circle, No. 1, Hisar
17-Jan-77 1996

Vigilance Circle Rohtak
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

397

405

419

422

429

440

449

450

462

464

465

471

472

511

513

518

519

520

521

Sita Ram

Shispal Sindhu
Rajpal Sandhu
Mahabir Singh
Subhash Chander
Dharamveer Retwal
Daulat Ram

Om Parkash Kataria
Ghansham Dass
Suraj Parkash Batra
Pawan Kumar Gupta
Rajiesh Kumar
Pawan Kumar

Arjun Dass Bhatia
R.N.Bansal
S.C.Narang
Kuldeep Singh
S.K.Goel

Banarsi Dass

4-Feb-77
25-Feb-77
10-Jan-77
20-Sep-76
1-Mar-77
26-Feb-77
11-Feb-77
12-Mar-77
10-Apr-77
10-May-77
11-Feb-77
21-Sep-76
10-Jan-77
9-Feb-77
11-Feb-77
22-Sep-76
3-Jan-77
31.1.77

2-Feb-77

1986

1993

1985

1987

1999

1991

1991

2006

1986

1994

1984

1983

1986

1991

1988

1990

1987

1988

1990

Jhajjar W/S Circle, Rohtak
Vigilance Circle, Panchkula
YWS Circle, Rohtak
Const. Circle, Karnal
Const. Circle, Kaithal
BWS circle, No., 1, Hisar
BWS Circle Sirsa

Const. Circle, Sonepat
BWS Circle, Kaithal

BWS Circle, Kaithal

BWS circle, 1, Hisar
Const. Circle, Karnal
BBMB

BWS Circle No. II, Hisar
BSL, Sunder Nagar

JLN W/S Circle, Narnaul
HUDA, Gurgaon

YWS Circle, Karnal

CAD Divn. Narwana
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36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

524

553

571

572

580

591

596

599

600

610

612

617

618

620

622

625

632

633

637

Dharamvir Singh Gaur
Sushil Kumar Mittal
S.M.Maghoo

Mohinder Kumar Khurana
Krishan Kumar Gupta
Rajinder Kumar
R.S.Chaudhri

Rajeshwar Kumar Vashisht
C.P.Monga

Sansar Singh

Ajit Kumar Jain

Ramesh Kumar Goel
R.S.Narwal

Mukesh Kumar Gupta
Mukash Kumar Gupta
Amir Singh Virk

S.K.Goel

Sunil Gulati

Charanijit Lal Arora

8-Feb-77
3-Feb-77
31-Jan-77
13-Apr-77
4-Jan-77
17-Dec-76
18-Feb-77
17-Feb-77
15-Feb-77
23-Nov-77
12-Jan-82
28-Dec-81
9-Dec-81
29-Dec-81
9-Dec-81
3-Jan-80
14-Dec-81
9-Jan-79

24-Dec-81

1998

1990

1989

1988

1984

1987

1990

1985

1986

1984

1990

1982

1998

1991

1988

1983

1990

1991

1985

YWS Circle, Faridabad
Construction Circle, Karnal
Workshop Circle, Karnal
Vigilance Circle, Rohtak
JLN Circle, Narnaul
Vigilance Circle, Rohtak
YWS Circle, Faridabad
JLN W/S Circle, Narnaul
BWS Circle, Sirsa

Const. circle, Hisar

Const. Circle, Hisar

YWS Circle, Rohtak

YWS Circle, Rohtak

BWS Circle, Sirsa

YWS Circle, Karnal
Construction Circle, Karnal
YWS Circle, Rohtak
BBMB

SYL W/S Circle, Ambala
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55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

640

641

644

647

648

651

656

663

664

677

681

683

689

707

708

711

713

720

740

Harish Chander Gandhi
Subhash Chander Bansal
Dharmvir Mor

Rajbir Singh Dalal
Ranbir Singh

Ram Kumar Nain
Chander Parkash Atri
Ram Gopal

Suresh Chander Malik
Kundan Lal Kaushik
Radhay Sham Sharma
S.K.Dagar

Pawan Kumar

Vijay Anchal

Mohinder Singh Phogat
Babu Dan Tanwar
Chander Parkash Chug
Gulshan Kumar

Harkesh Singh

14-Dec-81

25-Feb-82
1-Jan-82
7-Apr-79

23-Jan-80
1-Dec-81

3-Oct-79

23-Nov-81
18-Nov-81
11-Dec-81
14-Jan-80
6-Jan-79
4-Dec-81
16-Dec-81
22-Jan-82
20-Nov-81
1-Dec-81

9-Jan-79

1991

1994

1995

1989

1983

1991

1983

2002

1987

1990

1990

1991

1988

1985

1988

1999

1989

1993

1989

Const. Circle, Sonepat
Project Circle, Panchkula
BWS Circle, Kaithal
Const. Circle, Karnal
Const. Circle, Kaithal
BWS Circle, Kaithal
YWS Circle, Rohtak
YWS Circle, Rohtak

YWS Circle, Delhi

Construction Circle, Gurgaon

YWS Circle, Rohtak
YWS Circle, Faridabad
BWS Circle, Sirsa

YWS Circle, Bhiwani
LWS Circle, Bhiwani

JLN W/S Circle, Rewari
Project Circle, Panchkula
HKB Circle, Jagadhri

BWS Circle, Kaithal
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74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

742

749

750

758

759

770

771

782

802

805

811

828

837

853

875

876

883

897

919

P.L.Aggarwal

Vijay Kumar
Rajinder Parshad
O.P Dagar

Pawan Kumar Singla
Mani Ram

Ram Sarup Singla
Jagvir Singh Malik
Jawahar lal

Nar Singh Sharma
Gian Singh

Harpal Singh
O.P.Garg

Rajesh Yadav
Vijander Singh

Yash Pal Sagwan
Disondhi Ram
Remesh Chander Mehta

Ram Pal

25-Jan-80
19-Jan-79
1-Jan-80
16-May-82
4-Jan-82
30-Nov-81
1-Apr-82
24-Dec-81
4-Dec-81
23-Jun-82
14-Dec-81
27-Jan-82
20-Feb-81
22-Jan-80
5-Feb-79
10-Feb-82
10-Dec-81
27-Dec-79

17-Feb-82

1990

1985

1995

1992

1998

1989

1992

1993

1992

2001

1986

1987

1987

1996

1986

1990

1991

1993

1988

BWS Circle, Kaithal
Project Circle, Panchkula
Const. Circle, Gurgaon
Project Circle, Panchkula
SYL W/S Circle, Ambala
HIRMI, KKR

CAD Divn. KKR

YWS Circle, Rohtak
YWS Circle, Delhi

BWS Circle No. I, Hisar
HKB Circle, Jagadhri
YWS Circle, Rohtak
YWS Circle, Karnal

SYL W/S Circle, Ambala
YWS Circle, Faridabad
Const. Circle, Gurgaon
Const. Circle, Gurgaon
JLN W/S Circle, Narnaul

BWS Circle, Kaithal
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93

94

95

96

97

98

99

921

937

965

969

977

981

987

Naurang Rai Loohach
Inderjit Narula

Ishwar Singh

Sat Pal Dhiman
Gurmit Singh
Rajinder Singh

Darshan Kumar Garg

1-Mar-82

2-Jun-82
19-Nov-79

4-Feb-80
15-Sep-82
24-Feb-82

10-Sep-84

1992

1987

1985

1988

1989

1994

1985

YWS Circle, Bhiwani
Vigilance Circle, Panchkula
Const. Circle, Kaithal
Const. Circle, Kaithal
Const. Circle, Kaithal

BWS Circle No. 1, Hisar

BWS Circle, Sirsa
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Present posting.

Junior Engineer ( Mech). with AMIE/BE .
D.0O.J. Year of passing of
AMIE/BE (M)

51

[EEN
(o]

YWS Circle, Rohtak

Sty. Name
No. S/Sh.
1 105 Azad Singh 18-Jan-77 2002
2 116 Raj Kumar Jaglan 24-Dec-76 1988 YWS Circle, Delhi
3 122 Randhir Singh Rana 21-Dec-76 1986 YWS Circle, Rohtak
4 126 Jagar Singh 25-Feb-77 2001 SYL WIS Circle, Ambala
5 137 Pawan Kumar Dhiman 24-Jan-77 1998 YWS Circle, Rohtak
6 144 Virender Kumar Bhatia 5-Jan-77 1988 BWS Circle No. Il, Hisar
7 145 Chaman Lal Gupta 8-Jan-77 1986 SYL W/S Circle, Ambala
8 147 Anil Kumar Gupta 13-Oct-77 1990 BWS Circle, Kaithal
9 149 Mohinder Kumar Kaushik 27-Nov-81 1986 Vigilance Circle, Rohtak
10 150 Ashok Kumar 18-Nov-81 1988 SYL WI/S Circle, Ambala
11 151 Mohinder Partap Sahu 7-Dec-81 1988 BWS Circle Sirsa
12 153 Bharat Bhushan 28-Feb-79 1983 HIRMI, KKR
13 165 Baldev Kumar Thakral 28-Nov-81 1986 Vigilance Circle, Rohtak
14 168 Nand Kishor 11-Jan-79 1992 JWS Circle, Rohtak
15 177 Bhagwan Dass Khurana 21-Jan-79 1987 BWS Circle, No. II, Hisar
16 180 Surinder Kumar Chopra 18-Nov-81 2002 YWS Circle, Karnal
17 188 Jagbir Singh Sangwan 18-Nov-81 1991 BSL, Sunder Nagar
18 190 Ashok Kumar 12-Jan-79 1998 YWS Circle, Faridabad
193 Mahesh Kumar Nandwani 18-Jan-80 1986 YWS Circle, Karnal
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

196

201

206

209

214

220

236

240

249

258

269

279

306

313

315

328

350

Dharamvir Singh Yadav
Jagbir Singh Malik
Yagesh Bhardwaj
O.P.Yadav

Bhagttu Ram Dalal
Suresh Chander
Pardeep Singh Dhankar
Krishan Kumar

Suresh Kumar

Sajjan Singh Lamba
Rajinder Singh Manju
Kaptan Singh Deswal
Bal Kishan Gupta
Shakti Chand

Satnam Singh

Narinder Singh
Mohinder Singh Pahil

16-Dec-81
23-Jan-79
1-Jan-80
11-Dec-81
20-Nov-81
27-Jan-82
18-Dec-81
5-Jan-79
11-Feb-82
13-Aug-82
10-Mar-80
30-Dec-81
27-Jan-82
17-Dec-81
18-Jan-82
15-Sep-82

21-Mar-80

1986

1986

1993

1989

1991

1986

1990

2002

1986

1994

1989

1997

1986

1990

2002

1992

1999

YWS Circle, Bhiwani
Jhajjar W/S Circle, Rohtak
HKB Circle, Jagadhri

JLN W/S Circle, Narnaul
YWS Circle, Jind

Vigilance Circle, Panchkula
BSL, Sunder Nagar

YWS Circle, Rohtak

JLN W/S Circle, Narnaul
LWS Circle, Bhiwani

LWS Circle, Bhiwani

JWS Circle, Rohtak
Workshop Circle, Karnal
Workshop Circle, Karnal
BBMB

Vigilance circle, Panchkula

LWS Circle, Bhiwani
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